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Tariff for Science Park Terminal Charges
A. Rate table of Import/Export shipment storage & inbound/outbound handling

Service item Period Rate
' Below 300kgs NT$3.0/kg
First 3 days ;
Over 300kgs portion NT$1.5/kg
General cargo P
4" ~6'™ day NTS$1.5/kg/day
7% day onwards NT$2.5/kg/day
‘ Below 300kgs NTS$6.0/kg
First 3 days -
. Over 300kgs portion NT$2.5/kg
Special cargo ——
4" ~6™ day NT2.5/kg/day
7% day onwards NT$3.6/kg/day
On call fee: NT$2500/per 2 hours
Overtime charge
Others for non-office
hours
Min. charge NT$100/per declaration

1. All terminal charge will be paid at a full daily rate for any period less than one day.

2. All terminal charge will be paid on actual gross weight, or volume weight, whichever is
higher. The fraction of a kilogram will be charged as a kilogram and fraction of a dollar
rounded off to a dollar.

Example:
Volume weight(kg)= L(cm)xW(cm)H(cm) +6000, or 1 M3=167kgs.

3. The arrival of the first piece will be reckoned as the start of storage period of the whole
goods.

4. The terminal charge is the accumulation of different segments. The segment is defined
by the cargo chargeable weight and duration of storage.

5. On call definition:

(1) Office hours mean customs on-duty time: weekdays 0830~20:30 ; holidays
09:00~13:00. When attendance is required outside office hours, it is considered On
Call

(2) On call attendance time: each on call operation time is two hours. If the operation

time exceeds two hours but is less than four hours, twice on call fees will be
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charged, the same rule applies to any additional time increments,

6. The terminal is equipped with standard forklifts ( 2ton-forklift), any additional charges
due to sensitive cargo, or oversized cargos in length, weight, and height which involve
special forklifts are to be paid by customers.

Special cargo includes cold storage items, temperature-controlled cargo, etc.

The tariff is subject to change or adjust based on per announcement or notice.

B. Other service charges
1. Additional NT$0.3/kg (Min. NT$100/per declaration) will be charged for below
circumstances,
(1) No discrepancy found in the weight of export/import shipment after requesting
for re-weight.
(2) Samples checking ,taking, or survey, but it’ll be free of charge if those are
attributed to terminal’s neglect or fault.
Label change: NT$100/per declaration.

Application for account modification: NT$100/per modification

C. VAT 5% is excluded.

D. Any damages and losses that are incurred and attributed to SPL’s neglect or fault will be

reimbursed and rendered up to a maximum amount of US$20.00/per kg for each case.
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